
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001551-2021 

Contract

Provision of Commercial Kitchen and Laundry Service
Equipment Maintenance and Replacement

Cumbria County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001551

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d65  

Published 26 January 2021, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Hayley Samson

Email

hayley.samson@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1228226417

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001551-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001551-2021
mailto:hayley.samson@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Commercial Kitchen and Laundry Service Equipment Maintenance and
Replacement

Reference number

DN510327

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria County Council has a varied portfolio of buildings including 18 Care Homes and 8
Day Centres which contain a range of catering and laundry equipment which require
compliant inspection and servicing and as required, breakdown maintenance and
replacement.

In responding to this opportunity, Contractors confirm that they can comply with the
relevant statutes and regulations current at the time of the selection process including as
relevant, Gas Safety, Health & Safety, Control of Asbestos, COSHH, Electricity at Work,
Manual Handling and Personal Protective Equipment.

Overall, this Contract shall achieve the delivery of statutory compliant, working equipment in
Council buildings. A key deliverable will be a rapid response to emergency repairs where it is
critical to the catering service operation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £300,000 / Highest offer: £380,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council has a varied portfolio of buildings including 18 Care Homes and 8
Day Centres which contain a range of catering and laundry equipment which require
compliant inspection and servicing and as required, breakdown maintenance and



Page 4 to 7

replacement.

In responding to this opportunity, Contractors confirm that they can comply with the
relevant statutes and regulations current at the time of the selection process including as
relevant, Gas Safety, Health & Safety, Control of Asbestos, COSHH, Electricity at Work,
Manual Handling and Personal Protective Equipment.

Overall, this Contract shall achieve the delivery of statutory compliant, working equipment in
Council buildings. A key deliverable will be a rapid response to emergency repairs where it is
critical to the catering service operation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The award price range is just indicative due to the reactive nature of the work.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 225-555027

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:555027-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catering Partnership Ltd

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £300,000 / Highest offer: £380,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T15:00:15+0100
	TCPDF




